Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 1

## MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS TO CITY OF WESTMINSTER ACT 1999

## Seizure

- 2 In new section 27A (seizure)—
  - (a) in subsection (1) (as numbered by section 26(6))—
    - (i) for "this section" substitute "section 27 (unlicensed street trading) of this Act";
    - (ii) for "subsection (9) below" substitute "section 27E (forfeiture of seized items by court) of this Act";
  - (b) in subsection (4) (as numbered by section 26(8)), for "subsections (5) and (6)" substitute "subsections (1) to (3)".
- In new section 27C (return of seized items)—
  - (a) in subsection (2) (as numbered by section 26(11))—
    - (i) for "paragraph (f)" substitute "subsection (6)";
    - (ii) for "article or thing" substitute "item";
    - (iii) for "subsection (9) below" substitute "section 27E (forfeiture of seized items by the court) of this Act";
  - (b) in subsection (3) (as so numbered), for "article or thing" in all four places substitute "item";
  - (c) in subsection (4) (as so numbered)—
    - (i) for "sub-paragraph (e)" substitute "subsection (5)";
    - (ii) for "subsection (5) above" substitute "subsection (1) of the said section 27A";
  - (d) in subsection (5) (as so numbered), for "Sub-paragraph (d)" substitute "Subsection (4)";
  - (e) in subsection (6) (as so numbered), at the beginning insert "Subject to subsection (8) below,";
  - (f) in subsection (7) (as so numbered)—
    - (i) for "Paragraph (h)" substitute "Subsection (8)";
    - (ii) for "article, thing, receptacle or equipment" substitute "item";
  - (g) in subsection (8) (as so numbered)—
    - (i) for "paragraph" substitute "subsection";
    - (ii) for "section 27C" substitute "section 27I".